		I AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES		THE WAR TO SEE	FORM	: 05/19/201 I APPROVE
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION/	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		345513	B. WING _	MAY 3 1 2011	05/1	2/2011
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 001.	
TOWER	NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		3609 BOND STREET RALEIGH, NC 27604		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT-OF-DEFIGIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORREST CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF THE APPROVIMENT OF THE ACTION OF	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312 SS=D	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ARE PROVIDED FOR DENTS	F 312			
	daily living receives	nable to carry out activities of the necessary services to ion, grooming, and personal		Tower Nursing and Reha Center acknowledges receipt Statement of Deficiencies and this plan of correction to the ex the summary of findings is	of the proposes tent that factually	
	by: Based on observati reviews, the facility the toenails for 1 (#	on, interviews and record failed to provide for care of 124) of 1 sampled resident or activities of daily living		correct and in order to compliance with applicable reprovisions of quality of residents. The plan of corresubmitted as a written alleg compliance.	ules and care of ection is	
	Resident #124 was a 08/10/09. Cumulativ dementia.	admitted to the facility on ve diagnoses include		Center's response to this State Deficiencies does not	denote	
	assessment, dated (resident was severed no behaviors; require for bed mobility; tran- totally dependent on personal hygiene and	erly Minimum Data Set (MDS) 03/03/11, indicated the by impaired cognitively; had ed extensive staff assistance asfers and eating; and, was staff for dressing, toileting, d bathing. The resident was attinent of bowel and bladder.	The second secon	agreement with the staten deficiencies nor does it const admission that any deficience accurate. Further, Tower Nurse Rehabilitation Center has the refute any of the deficiencies Informal Dispute Resolution, appeal procedure, and/or and	itute an ency is sing and right to through formal y other	
	Daily Living. The car	nt's care plan, dated problem with Activities of e plan listed an intervention otal care for hygiene and		Administrative or legal proceedi	ng.	
	made of Resident #1	AM an observation was 24 receiving a bed bath by				į
BORATORY	INECTORIS OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	ATURE	Administration		X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:7VFH11

Facility ID: 20000077

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

PRINTED: 05/19/2011

PRINTED: 05/19/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUIL		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		345513	B. WIN	G_		05/1	2/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 BOND STREET RALEIGH, NC 27604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	when the NA remover resident's legs and observed to be draw were growing, approinch, over the top of toes of both feet. Twere noted to be very who cared for the toreceived care from unsure of when the An interview, on 05/conducted with NA toenails are trimmer Social Worker (SW to be seen by the post of the podiatrist in the An interview, on 05/conducted with the maintained a list of indicated the podiatrist in the An interview, on 05/conducted with the maintained a list of indicated the podiatrist in the Saw on his last verifiered by staff. We Resident #124 was she was. When ask because she had sevisit or due to a staffindicated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, a me Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator, Direct of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50 Administrator of the podiatricated he would on 05/11/11 at 3:50	During the bath observation and the cover over the feet, Resident #124 toes were wing inward and the toenails oximately one fourth of an and the second, third and fourth the great toes of both feet way thick. NA #1, when asked benails, relayed the resident the podiatrist and she was podiatrist came. 11/11 at 9:47 AM, was #1. She relayed the resident's do by the podiatrist and the had been seen by the podiatrist. #124's medical record that had not had been seen by past year. 11/11 at 3:30 PM, was SW. The SW confirmed he resident for the podiatrist. He rist would see the residents isit and also residents then the SW was asked if on the list, he confirmed that ed if she was being seen the podiatrist on his last formal member referring her, he	F3	12	The Attending Physician Podiatry services for resident 5-11-2011. Resident # 124 Podiatry services on 5-13-2011 continue services as need appropriate. The ADON, QI Nurse, and RN Sucompleted a 100 percent audit 2011 of all resident toenails to residents in need of toe nail to residents in need of toe nail to residents in need of toe nail to residents in Residents ident needing Podiatry services were addrappropriate. Residents ident needing Podiatry services are so for the June 2011 Podiatry visit. All Nurses and Nursing Assistating inserviced by the SDC beginning 11-2011 regarding resident reand importance of reporting podiatry or nail care needs to the and/or Social Worker as apposition of the Administrators.	#124 on received and will ded or on 5-11- or assure crimming essed as tiffied as cheduled on the Nurse resident he Nurse ropriate. tinue to nder the	6/3/1

PRINTED: 05/19/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		345513	B. WI	NG_		05/1:	2/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER	•	3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 BOND STREET RALEIGH, NC 27604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG	łX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	relayed the podiatriseen on his previous residents who were indicated, however, the podiatrist was a resident would be a scheduled visit. The been referred late the podiatrist. The DON resident's toenails; long and growing of stated she would had toenails to have been on 05/11/11 at 5:00 DON, a meeting was the resident's physician at the erhad attempted to sland fourth toe of the nails of the second, foot were observed resident's physician growing inward, and long and were grow The physician state the nails cut and she were observed.	st saw the residents he had as visit and then those referred by staff. She there was a limited number ble to see at each visit; but the een on the podiatrist's next e SW shared the resident had his morning to be seen by the I stated she had viewed the confirmed they were overly wer the top of the toe. She ave expected the resident's	F	312	The Treatment Nurse will re	raff and need of one time one time time tool form one time o assure	

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 05/19/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMEN AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL	JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE S COMPL	ETED
		345513	B. WIN	G	į.	C 12/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REH	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3609 BOND STREET RALEIGH, NC 27604	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	No deficiencies w complaint investiga	ere cited as a result of the ation. Event ID #7VFH11	F 0			
	CP	THE RESERVATIVES SIG	SHATORE	Administrat	· :	(X6) DATE 5 23 11

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

#8036 P.005/009

OMB NO. 0938-039

RINTED: 06/20/2011	
FORM APPROVED	
NAD NICH GOOR GROT	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	I AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES

O(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION

(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE

CROSS-RECERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE

DEFICIENCY

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

A BUILDING ON - BUILDING ! (X3) DAYE SURVEY COMPLETED

345513

B. WING

PREFIX

GAT

06/15/2011

COMPLETION

WAT

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

72. 9,7.2.1

42 CFR 483.70(a)

(XA) (D PREEFIX

TOWER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 200 CODE 3609 BOND STREET RALEIGH, NC 27604

TAG	RESOLUTION ON ESC BACKING IN COMMISSION
	NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
	Required automatic sprinkler systems have values supervised so that at least a local alarm will sound when the values are closed. NFPA

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL

K 061 K061

> The two new tampers on system two accelerator were installed on 6-16-2011 by Charles Taylor Electric.

A 100% audit was completed by the Maintenance Director to ensure that no other accelerators had toose, damaged wires or wires that needed to be wired.

The Maintenance Dept, has been in-serviced on the importance of assuring all tampers are wired per life safety code standards on 6-28-2011.

The sprinkler contractor will check for any deficient areas to include tampers during their inspections quarterly.

system 2 accelerator was not yet wired in K 069 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:

components were observed as non-compliant

specific findings include; two new tampers on

the following automatic sprinkler system

By observation on 6/15/11 at approximately noon

The Executive Quality Improvement Committee will review inspections every quarter to assure continued compliance in this area.

SS=U

Cooking facilities are protected in accordance with 9.2.3. 19.3.2.6, NFPA 96

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:

excerdance with NFPA 95 - Ventilation Control

and Fire Protection of Commercial Cooking

By observation on 6/15/11 at approximately noon the facility's cooking system was not protected in . K069

K 069

The kitchen Ansul system was inspected on 6-16-11.

The splash guard for between the deep fryer and preparation area was purchased on 6-27-11. It will be installed immediately upon receipt.

The Maintenance staff was in-serviced that the kitchen Ansul system must be inspected every

six months on 6-28-2011. The Executive Quality Improvement Committee will review bi-annual inspections of the ansul

system for continued compliance in this area.

Operations, Specific findings include:

42 CFR 483,70(a)

A. The latchen ansul system was last inspected in Movember 2010. Inspections shall be held every six months.

B. The deep fiver was located next to a prep serving area without the required splash guard in the dietary kitchen.

K 072

LABORAYORY DIRECTORIS ON PROVIDENSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

K 072 NFPA TOT LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

mE

(XG) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that A safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosuble 90 days wing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 cays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

1-CHON CAUS-2587(02-09) Provious Versions Obsolete

Cvent ID:7VFH21

Foodby 10; 20000077

if continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

#8036 P.008/008

PRINTED: 06/20/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIFS

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

01 - BUILDING I A. BUILDING

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

B, WING 06/15/2011 345513 STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3609 BOND STREET TOWER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER RALEIGH, NC 27604 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1D (X4) ID EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PIKECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K072 K 072 K 072 Continued From page 1 Lifts were removed from the end of green half SS=D and blue hall and placed in the appropriate Means of egress are continuously maintained free storage room within the facility. of all obstructions or impediments to full instant use in the case of fire or other emergency. No A 100% audit was completed to assure that furnishings, decorations, or other objects obstruct no stationary equipment is placed near or exits, access to, egress from, or visibility of exits. impeding any exit egress. All areas noted 7.1,10 to be clear. The Mainlenance Director was in-serviced on the importance of monitoring all exit egress areas on 6-28-2011. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: All staff was in-serviced on the importance of 42 CFR 483.70(a) maintaining clear and safe egress areas to By observation on 6/15/11 at approximately noon include the appropriate location to store the following means of egress was observed as lifts within the facility. non-compliant: specific findings include; lifts plugged into the exit corridor. One lift at the end The Maintenance Director will monitor all exits to of the green half and one in the blue half. ensure exit egress areas are clear of obstruction or K 144 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARI) Impediments utilizing a QI audit tool three K 144 ilmes a week for lour weeks. SS∺D Generators are inspected weekly and exercised The Executive Quality Improvement Committee under load for 30 minutes per month in will review the audits for continued compliance in accordance with NFPA 99. 3.4.4.1. this area. K144 The facility is requesting a 14 week waiver to allow for the replacement of a 100 KW Diesel generalor with 72 hour subbase tank This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by: 16 light remote announciator appropriate. 42 CFR 483.70(a) Installation date will be by September 15, 2011. CTE Electrical Inc. and By observation on 6/15/11 at approximately noon Life Safety Systems will be installing the generator. the following operational inspection and testing was non-compliant. Specific findings include:

documentation for monthly load test was

PRINTED: 06/20/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		WETPU IDING	F CONSTRUCTION 01 - BUILDING I	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
_		345513	B. WII	NG		06/1	15/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER	,	3609	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 9 BOND STREET LEIGH, NC 27604	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION UATE
K 144	conducted without it temperature rise. A completed within the NFPA 99 3-4.4.2 Research of inspection period, and repairs and available for instancing jurisdiction. NFPA 110 6-4.2 (19 1.evel 1 and Level 2 least once monthly, using one of the foll (a). Under operating (b) Loading that materials are temperating (b) Loading that materials are temperature research.	ecording percent rated load or a load bank test had not been be past year. ecord keeping. A written a performance, exercising shall be regularly maintained spection by the authority 1999 edition) generator sets in service shall be exercised at for a minimum of 30 minutes, owing methods; a temperature conditions or at reent of the EPS nameplate aintains the minimum exhaust	K ·	144			
And and Applied and the Control of Applied and Applied	nnanufacturer. NFPA 110 6-4.2.2 (EPS installations the requirements of 6-4 with the available El annually with supple nameplate rating for percent of nameplat followed by 75 percents.)	1999 edition) Diesel-powered at do not meet the .2 shall be exercised monthly PPS load and exercised emental loads at 25 percent of 30 minutes, followed by 50 e rating for 30 minutes, ent of nameplate rating for 60 of 2 continuous hours. (load					
		; ;		i			

#6038 P.008/009

PRINTED: 06/20/2011

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391

	Y OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI.IA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVĽY LETED
L		0.4564.0	B. WNG			
`,		345513			06/	15/2011
<u> </u>	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		RELT ADURLSS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3609 BOND STREET RALEIGH, NC 27604	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	VIEWENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID I'REFIX I'AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DI-HCHENCY)	I SHOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
K 038 SS=D		FETY CODE STANDARD	K 038			
	accessible at all tim 7.1. 19.2.1	ged so that exits are readily es in accordance with section		K038 The door leading from the courtyard in the physical therapy area will have a sunit installed on this door to allow for or and egress ability. All other doors in the facility meet the K038 requirements.	ecure care	1/20/11
	42 CFR 483.70(a) By observation on 6 the following exit ac non-compliant, spe leading from the cou- therapy was locked NFPA 101 LIFE SAI Smoking regulations less than the following (1) Smoking is prohi- compartment where combustible gases, and in any other haz area is posted with sor with the internatio (2) Smoking by patier responsible is prohib direct supervision. (3) Ashtrays of nonce design are provided permitted.	s are adopted and include noing provisions: bited in any room, ward, or Itammable liquids, or oxygen is used or stored ardous location, and such igns that read NO SMOKING and symbol for no smoking. Into classified as not ited, except when under ombustible material and safe in all areas where smoking is	K 066	K066 Ashirays of non combustible material safe design were purchased for the srarea on 6-27-2011. The Maintenance Director will audit the area to assure that the appropriate as smoking area three times a week for fusing a QI Audit tool. The Executive Quality Improvement Creview the results of the audits for corcompliance in this area.	noking e smoking h trays are in the our weeks committee will	7/20/11
		with self-closing cover : thtrays can be emptied are				
VACTABALL	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	RISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	ATHOC	TIFLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficioncy statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients (See Instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days ng the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficioncles are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID, 7VFH21

Lacity 10: 20000077

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

PIRINTED: 06/20/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345513	B WN				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1	1G		06/	15/2011
	NURSING AND REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		3609 B	ODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO OND STREET GH, NC 27604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DLIFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BL PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	3	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD UL	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 066	Conlinued From pa readily available to permilled. 19.7.4	all areas where smoking is	K 0	966	·	•	
	42 CFR 483.70(a) By observation on 1 the following smoking as non-compliant: ashtrays of noncom	s not met as evidenced by: 10/1/09 at approximately nooning regulations was observed specific findings include; bustible material and safe on 3 above were not provided.					
				A THE REST OF THE PARTY OF THE			
				Constitution of the states of			
And the second s						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	